



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 335/2025

MONIKA RAJPUT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohammad Mustafa and
Ms. Arpita Biswas, Advs.

versus

KAUSHIK MAHESH WAGHELA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

1. As per the report of the Registry, Notice issued to the Respondent remains un-served.
2. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to issue fresh Notice to the Respondent *via* all permissible modes, after filing of fresh process fee by the Appellant, returnable on 10.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 9, 2025

s.godara/ra