



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 335/2025**

MONIKA RAJPUT

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mohd. Mustafa, Ms.
Arpita, Advs.**

versus

KAUSHIK MAHESH WAGHELA

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% 10.03.2026

1. As per the report of the Registry, notice issued to the respondent remains unserved.
2. In view of the above and upon the appellant taking necessary steps, let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes including *via* e-mail, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.04.2026 before the concerned Joint Registrar.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 10, 2026/neha/sm